

Name of Product	White Love Heart				
Manufacturer's name and address	Cookielicious & Co Unit 2 Commerce Court Challenge Way Bradford BD4 8NW				
Supplier Name and Address	<i>As above</i>				
Ingredients	<p>Cookie ingredients: Wheat Flour (<b>Gluten</b>), Sugar, Butter: Pasturised Cream (<b>Milk</b>) Salt. <b>Eggs</b> (free range). Vanilla flavouring: Water, Propylene Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Pottassium Sorbate. Baking powder: Raising Agents (E 450 (Diphosphates), E 500 (Sodium Carbonates), Starch.</p> <p>Fondant ingredients: Sugar, Glucose syrup, Palm Oil. Emulsifier: E471, Humectant: E422, Stabilisers: E415, E466. Preservative: E202, Flavouring.</p> <p>Edible glue: Water. Preservative: Acetic Acid E260, Thickner: Cellulose Gum E466.</p> <p>Royal Icing Ingredients: Icing sugar, Tricalcium Phosphate, Anti Caking Agent: E341</p> <p>Colour Paste Ingredients: Glycerol E422, Propylene Glycol E5120, Silicon Dioxide E551.</p> <p>Colour: E122* *May have an adverse effect on attention and activity in children.</p>				
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	N	Crustaceans	N	Eggs	Y
Fish	N	Gluten	Y	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	Y	Peanuts	Y	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		
May contain statements	Fondant is made in a factory where nuts are present				
Net Quantity	52g Approx weight				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	Keep in airtight container for freshness				

Instructions for use		For oral consumption			
Alcoholic Strength		n/a			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml Per 52g</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1037	Energy (Kcal)	247		
Fat	9.5	of which Saturates	6.2		
Carbohydrate	38.5	of which sugars	25.0		
Fibre		Protein	2.2	Salt	0.06
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for coeliac sufferers	N		Free from artificial colours	N	
Free from alcohol	Y		Free from artificial flavours	N	